2nd AMENDMENT

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN TEHAMA COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
DISTRICT AND CRAIN FARMING OPERATIONS, LL.C

This 2" Amendment to Agreement Number 2024-104, Amended by Misc Agreement Number
2024-280, by and between the Tehama County Air Pollution Control District (District) and Crain
Farming Operations, LLC. to replace an agricultural tractor shall be amended as follows:

From Item 1:

A. Decrease the maximum grant incentive amount from $47,986.00 to $46,302.00.

From Exhibit “A”:

A. Decrease the maximum grant incentive amount from $47,986.00 to $46,302.00.

B. Decrease the recapture amount from $39.98 to $38.58.

It is mutually agreed that all other terms and conditions of Agreement Number 2024-104 shall

remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, District and Participant have executed this agreement on the day

and year set forth below.

TEHAMA COUNTY APCD
y ,_.,//N .
Date: }?,’ "1~ 2« P 4_.////i _—

Jpse;ph"H. Tonas-Adr Pollution Control Officer
1
/7~

CR?/I ING OPERATIONS, LLC

-

Date: I 2’2'/7"2"'{ :
' Harold M. Crain, Member




E-Contract Review
Approval as to Form

Department Name: Air Pollution Control
Vendor Name: Crain Farming Operations

Contract Description: For the purpose of Amendment 2, to Misc Agreement
2024-280 .

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Date: 12/17/2024

Office of the Tehama County Counsel
Margaret Long, County Counsel



